Adobe Reader/Writer (Version 6), Zoom, Windows Media Player (Version- Latest), Any 
Anti-Virus but working and updated and others as seen while on inspection. 

5. In all the laptops, you will ensure the availability of LAN and Wireless devices is in working 
condition. 

6. The rent per day per laptop will be Tk. 1,680/- (Taka one thousand six hundred eighty) 
including VAT only. Payment will be made through Bank transfer after admissible deduction 
of VAT & Tax at source.  

7. MRDI will have the right to reject the rental order if the specification, terms & conditions 
are not fulfilled properly, or delivery is not made within the specified time, or the laptops